REFRIGERATORS

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS

CAPACITY

Total Fridge & Freezer (cu. ft.)
Total Fridge (cu. ft.)

Total Freezer (cu. ft.)

REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER FEATURES

Fully adustable shelving

Gallon size adjustable door storage

Sealed vegetable crisper with adjustable humidity control
Deli bin with adjustable temperature control

Crispers and bins made of clear durable Lexan™
Beverage rack

Slide out upper freezer basket

Separate fridge / freezer controls

SmartWater" ice / water filtration system through door
Internal filtered water dispenser

Factory installed ice maker

EnergyStar

Energuide rating (KwH/year)

Shipping weight (Ib.)

CABINET FEATURES

Injection molded fiberglass doors with enamel coating
Adjustable rollers provide easy movement for cleaning
Sculptured door handles

Coil free back, clean-free condenser

Left hand hinge

COLORS

Standard - Black, White, Bisque

Premium - Cayenne Pepper Red, Liberty Blue
Standard Door Handles

Antique Brass or Antique Copper door handles
Nickel, Antique Brass or Antique Copper door frames

DIMENSIONS
A Height to top of door
Height to top of hinge
Height to top of case*
Depth not including door
Depth inlcuding door
Depth including door and handles
Depth with door(s) open 90 degrees
Depth with freezer drawer open
Width of case
Width with door(s)
Width with door(s) open 90 degrees (not inc. handle)
Side clearance from wall for doors to open 90 degrees
Cutout dimensions:
Width
Height
Minimum depth
Ideal depth
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1896
Bottom
Mount

18.5
129
5.6

Optional

448
370

.

Optional

Nickel
Optional
Optional

67-1/4"
66-1/2"
65-3/4"
28-1/4"
33-3/4"
33-3/4"
59-1/2"
52-1/2"
29-1/4"
30"
32-1/4"
2-1/2"

30"
67"
24"
28"

1897

Side-by-Side

256
16.0
9.6

Standard

583
460

Nickel
Optional
Optional

69-3/4"
69-3/8"
68-3/4"
28"
34"
34-1/2"
50-1/2"
N/A
35-3/4"
36-3/8"
39-1/2"
4"

37"
70"
24"
28"

1898/ 1958
French Door
Full Depth

24.8
175
13

*

Standard

505
460

Nickel/Chrome
Optional / N/A
Optional / N/A

1899/ 1959
French Door
Counter Depth

19.8
14.4
54

*

Standard

451
400

Nickel/Chrome
Optional / N/A
Optional / N/A

69-7/8" / 12-3/16" 69-7/8" / 72-3/16"

69-7/8" / N/A 69-7/8" /N/A
68-5/8" / 71-15/16" 68-5/8" / 71-15/16"
29" 24"
34"/36" 29"/ 31"
35-3/8" /38 30-3/8" /33"
48-1/4" 43-1/4"
54-3/4" /57" 46" /48-1/4"
35-5/8" 35-5/8"

36" 36"
42-1/8" / 46-1/8" 42-1/8" / 46-1/8"
4" /6" 4"/6"

36" 36"

70" /73" 70" /73"

24" 24"

28" 24"

*Case cap can be removed on Models 1958 / 1959 - reduces case height by 3-5/16", to 68-5/8". Height to top of hinge with cap removed is 69-3/8".
(If necessary, allow clearance over fridge doors for overhead cabinet door swings.)

MICROWAVES & WALL OVENS

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS

CAPACITY
DIMENSIONS

Overall Dimensions:

Height

Width

Depth

Depth with Doors, Ash Catch
Cabinet Cut-Out Dimensions (Minimum):
Height

Width

Cabinet Width

Depth

Rear Stop Depth

Power Source
Shipping Weight

Wall Oven Notes:
Allow 5-1/4" minimum
from bottom of cutout to floor.
Allow 1-1/2" minimum from top of cutout to
underside of countertop.
Wall ovens can be installed two high.

REFRIGERATOR DIMENSIONS
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Front View TopView

1895
Microwave

2.0 cu. ft.

14"
24"
20"

14-1/4"
24-1/4"

24"
15-1/2"

120V, 15A
65 Ib.

1880
Wall Oven

5.0 cu. ft.

30-1/4"
30"
28"

33-1/2"

28"
28-1/2"
30"
24"
N/A

220V, 30A
200 Ib.
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