R	EFRIGERATORS				
		1896	1897	1898 / 1958	1899 / 1959
FE	ATURES & SPECIFICATIONS	Bottom	Side-by-Side	French Door	French Door
		Mount		Full Depth	Counter Depth
C/	APACITY				
	al Fridge & Freezer (cu. ft.)	18.5	25.6	24.8	19.8
	al Fridge (cu. ft.)	12.9	16.0	17.5	14.4
Tot	al Freezer (cu. ft.)	5.6	9.6	7.3	5.4
RE	FRIGERATOR / FREEZER FEATURES				
Ful	ly adustable shelving	*	*	*	*
Ga	llon size adjustable door storage	*	*	*	*
	aled vegetable crisper with adjustable humidity control	*	*	*	*
De	li bin with adjustable temperature control		*	*	*
Cri	spers and bins made of clear durable Lexan™	*	*	*	*
Be	verage rack		*		
Sli	de out upper freezer basket	*		*	*
Se	parate fridge / freezer controls	*	*	*	*
Sm	nartWater™ ice / water filtration system through door		*		
Int	ernal filtered water dispenser			*	*
	ctory installed ice maker	Optional	Standard	Standard	Standard
En	ergyStar	*	*	*	*
En	erguide rating (KwH/year)	448	583	505	451
	ipping weight (lb.)	370	460	460	400
CA	ABINET FEATURES				
Ini	ection molded fiberglass doors with enamel coating	•	•	•	•
,	justable rollers provide easy movement for cleaning	•		•	•
	ulptured door handles	•	•	•	•
	il free back, clean-free condenser	•		•	•
	ft hand hinge	Optional	N/A	N/A	N/A
		o p a consu			
CC	DLORS				
Sta	andard - Black, White, Bisque	•	•	•	•
	emium - Cayenne Pepper Red, Liberty Blue			•	•
	andard Door Handles	Nickel	Nickel	Nickel/Chrome	Nickel/Chrome
	tique Brass or Antique Copper door handles	Optional	Optional	Optional / N/A	Optional / N/A
	kel, Antique Brass or Antique Copper door frames	Optional	Optional	Optional / N/A	Optional / N/A
	, ,				
DII	MENSIONS				
Α	Height to top of door	67-1/4"	69-3/4"	69-7/8" / 72-3/16"	69-7/8" / 72-3/16"
	Height to top of hinge	66-1/2"	69-3/8"	69-7/8" / N/A	69-7/8" / N/A
В	Height to top of case*	65-3/4"	68-3/4"	68-5/8" / 71-15/16"	68-5/8" / 71-15/16"
С	Depth not including door	28-1/4"	28"	29"	24"
D	Depth inlcuding door	33-3/4"	34"	34"/36"	29"/31"
E	Depth including door and handles	33-3/4"	34-1/2"	35-3/8" / 38	30-3/8" / 33"
F		59-1/2"	50-1/2"	48-1/4"	43-1/4"
G	Depth with freezer drawer open	52-1/2"	N/A	54-3/4" / 57"	46" / 48-1/4"
Н	Width of case	29-1/4"	35-3/4"	35-5/8"	35-5/8"
1	Width with door(s)	30"	36-3/8"	36"	36"
	Width with door(s) open 90 degrees (not inc. handle)	32-1/4"	39-1/2"	42-7/8" / 46-7/8"	42-7/8" / 46-7/8"
	Side clearance from wall for doors to open 90 degrees	2-1/2"	4"	4" / 6"	4"/6"
Cu	tout dimensions:	- I/-	·	. , 5	. , 5
Cu	Width	30"	37 "	36"	36"
	Height	67"	70"	70" / 73"	70" / 73"
	Minimum depth	24"	24"	24"	24"
	Ideal depth	28"	28"	28"	24"
	racar acptir	20	20	20	LT

^{*}Case cap can be removed on Models 1958 / 1959 – reduces case height by 3-5/16*, to 68-5/8*. Height to top of hinge with cap removed is 69-3/8*. (If necessary, allow clearance over fridge doors for overhead cabinet door swings.)

MICROWAVES & WALL OVENS

FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS 1895 18			
	Microwave	Wall Oven	
CAPACITY	2.0 cu. ft.	5.0 cu. ft.	
DIMENSIONS			
Overall Dimensions:			
Height	14"	30-1/4"	
Width	24"	30"	
Depth	20"	28"	
Depth with Doors, Ash Catch		33-1/2"	
Cabinet Cut-Out Dimensions (Minimum):			
Height	14-1/4"	28"	
Width	24-1/4"	28-1/2"	
Cabinet Width		30"	
Depth	24"	24"	
Rear Stop Depth	15-1/2"	N/A	
Power Source	120V, 15A	220V, 30A	
Shipping Weight	65 lb.	200 lb.	
Wall Oven Notes:			
Allow 5-1/4" minimum from bottom of cutout to floor.			
Allow 1-1/2" minimum from top of cutout to underside of countertop.			
Wall ovens can be installed two high.			
8			

REFRIGERATOR DIMENSIONS



